36 SNOQUALMIE LICENSE UPGRADE DEFERRAL (2013 PCORC) (FERC 407.3) 2,644,123   2,203,436   (440,687)
37 FERNDALE DEFERRAL (2013 PCORC) (FERC 407.3) 4,520,423   4,520,423   -
38 BAKER TREASURY GRANT DEFERRAL (2014 PCORC) (FERC 407.4) (480,026)   (400,022)   80,004
39 SNOQUALMIE TREASURY GRANT DEFERRAL (2014 PCORC) (FERC 407.4) (1,658,222)   (1,381,852)   276,370
40 ELECTRON UNRECOVERED COST (2014 PCORC) (FERC 407.3) 3,394,820   3,786,308   391,487
41 TOTAL AMORTIZATION OF REG ASSETS/LIABS 15,532,987$   19,551,068$   (2,671,095)$
42
43
44
45 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE (2,671,095)
46
47 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT 35% 934,883
48
49 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI 1,736,212$
50
51
52 (NOTE 1) THE ADJUSTMENTS FOR AMORTIZATION OF POWER COST RELATED REGULATORY ASSETS AND
53 LIABILITIES ARE PERFORMED IN THE POWER COST ADJUSTMENT (ADJUSTMENT NO. 9.01)
54 AND THEREFORE ARE NOT ADJUSTED HERE.

Exhibit No. ___(KJB-7)
Page 7 of 15

Adj. 7.07
PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

GLACIER BATTERY STORAGE
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

GENERAL RATE CASE

LINE ADJUSTED
NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENT

1 RATEBASE (AMA) UTILITY PLANT RATEBASE
2 PLANT BALANCE 2,532,527$   7,815,670$   5,283,143$
3 ACCUM DEPRECIATION (23,967)   (746,090)   (722,123)
4 ACCUM DEPR-PORTION NEW DEPR STUDY 1,602   -   (1,602)
5   DEFERRED INCOME TAX LIABILITY (205,321)   (1,922,512)   (1,717,191)
6   DEF IN TAX LIAB-PORT NEW DEPR STUDY (561)   -   561
7 GLACIER BATTERY STORAGE RATEBASE 2,304,280$   5,147,067$   2,842,787$
8
9 OPERATING EXPENSE

10   DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 123,837$   340,034$   216,197$
11 DEPR EXP-PORTION FOR NEW DEPR STUD (7,634)   -   7,634
12 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 116,203   340,034   223,831
13
14 INCREASE (DECREASE ) EXPENSE 223,831
15
16 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 35% (78,341)
17 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI (145,490)$

Exhibit No. ___(KJB-7)
Page 8 of 15

Adj. 7.08
PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

ENERGY IMBALANCE MARKET
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

GENERAL RATE CASE

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR PROFORMA ADJUSTMENT

1 EIM RATEBASE (AMA)
2 UTILITY PLANT RATEBASE
3 PLANT BALANCE -$   16,120,232$   16,120,232$
4 ACCUM DEPRECIATION -   (9,403,469)   (9,403,469)
5 DEFERRED FIT -   (1,584,894)   (1,584,894)

[…]

27   ELECTRON UNRECOVERED COSTS 3,786,308   (95,972)   33,590
28   MINT FARM DEFFRAL - UE-090704 2,885,052   (73,127)   25,595
29   LSR PLANT DEFERRAL - UE-111048 - - -
30   FERNDALE PLANT DEFERRAL - UE-130617 4,520,423   (114,579)   40,103
31   BAKER UPGRADE PLANT DEFERRAL UE-130617 561,126   (14,223)   4,978
32   SNOQUALMIE UPGRADE PLANT DEFERRAL UE-130617 2,203,436   (55,850)   19,548
33   FERC PART 12 STUDY NON-CONSTRUCTION COSTS UE-070074 - - -
34   CARRYING CHARGES ON LSR PREPAID TRANSM 687,420   (17,424)   6,098
35 TOTAL REGULATORY ASSET ADJUSTMENT TO DECOUPLING RATE 19,551,068   (495,561)   173,446
36 check => -
37 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE (4,995,173)   1,864,255
38 INCREASE(DECREASE) NOI 3,130,918$
39

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

Exhibit No. ___(KJB-7)
Page 14 of 15

Adj. 7.13 pg 2 of 2

PRODUCTION ADJUSTMENT
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

GENERAL RATE CASE

LINE PROFORMA PRODUCTION FIT
NO. DESCRIPTION AND RESTATED FACTOR 35%

PUGET SOUND ENERGY-ELECTRIC

40
41 RATEBASE:
42 PRODUCTION RATE BASE:
43 DEPRECIABLE PRODUCTION PROPERTY (INCLUDES HYDRO GRANT 3,894,737,851$  (98,719,920)$   3,796,017,931$
44   PRODUCTION PROPERTY ACCUM DEPR. (1,711,022,636) 43,369,291 (1,667,653,345)
45   NON-DEPRECIABLE PRODUCTION PROPERTY 80,139,253 (2,031,290) 78,107,963
46   PRODUCTION PROPERTY ACCUM AMORT. (9,933,315) 251,780 (9,681,535)
47 COLSTRIP COMMON FERC ADJUSTMENT 2,908,282 (73,716) 2,834,566
48 COLSTRIP DEFERRED DEPRECIATION FERC ADJ. 858,922 (21,771) 837,151
49 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT 281,543,145 (7,136,274) 274,406,871
50   ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION ON ACQUISTION ADJ (113,037,112) 2,865,152 (110,171,960)
51 NET PRODUCTION PROPERTY 2,426,194,391   (61,496,748)   2,364,697,643
52
53
54 DEDUCT:
55 LIBR. DEPREC. POST 1980 (AMA) (513,042,624)   13,004,091 (500,038,533)
56   NOL DEFERRED TAX ASSET ATTRIBUTABLE TO PRODUCTION 48,295,905   (1,224,156) 47,071,749
57   TREASURY GRANTS FOR SNOQUALMIE AND BAKER 0 -
58   ACCUM AMORT OF TREASURY GRANTS FOR SNOQUALMIE AND BAKER 0 -
59 ADJUSTMENT TO RATE BASE (464,746,719)   11,779,935   (452,966,784)
60
61 TOTAL ADJUSTMENT TO PRODUCTION RATE BASE 1,961,447,672 (49,716,813) 1,911,730,859
62
63 REGULATORY ASSETS RATE BASE (INCLUDES POWER COST REG ASSETS/LIAB):
64 TREASURY GRANTS DEFERRAL - SNOQUALMIE (374,252) 9,486 (364,765)
65 TREASURY GRANTS DEFERRAL - BAKER (108,339)   2,746 (105,593)
66 BEP 0 - 0
67 WHITE RIVER REGULATORY ASSET 10,869,912 (275,520)   10,594,392
68 WESTCOAST PIPELINE CAPACITY - UE-082013 (FB ENERGY) (88,510) 2,243 (86,267)
69 WESTCOAST PIPELINE CAPACITY - UE-100503 (BNP PARIBUS) (121,339) 3,076 (118,264)
70 CHELAN PUD CONTRACT INITITATION 82,196,761 (2,083,441)   80,113,319
71 CHELAN - ROCK ISLAND SECURITY DEPOSIT 18,500,000 (468,920)   18,031,081
72 COLSTRIP 1&2 (WECo) PREPAYMENT 750,000 (19,010)   730,990
73 FERC PART 12 STUDY NON-CONSTRUCTION COSTS UE-070074 0 - 0
74 LOWER SNAKE RIVER PREPAID TRANSM PRINCIPAL 60,863,794 (1,542,715)   59,321,079
75 CARRYING CHARGES ON LSR PREPAID TRANSM 8,466,701 (214,605)   8,252,096
76 MINT FARM DEFFRED - UE-090704 (ENDS MAR 2025) 12,550,110 (318,108)   12,232,003
77 LOWER SNAKE RIVER PLANT DEFERRAL (ENDS APR 2016) 0 (0) 0
78 FERNDALE PLANT DEFERRAL (ENDS OCT 2019) 3,917,700 (99,302)   3,818,398
79 SNOQUALMIE UPGRADE PLANT DEFERRAL (ENDS OCT 2018) 596,764 (15,126)   581,638
80 BAKER UPGRADE PLANT DEFERRAL (ENDS OCT 2018) 151,972 (3,852)   148,120
81 ELECTRON UNRECOVERED PLANT COSTS 1,128,004 (28,592)   1,099,412
82 TOTAL ADJUSTMENT TO REGULATORY ASSETS RATE BASE 199,299,277$   (5,051,639)$   194,247,638$
83 check=> -
84 TOTAL RATE BASE (54,768,452)$

Exhibit No. ___(KJB-7)
Page 15 of 15

	7.01
	7.01p2
	7.02
	7.03
	7.04
	7.05
	7.06
	7.07
	7.08
	7.09
	7.10
	7.11
	7.12
	7.13